



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/BNG.10/2022 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Romej Ali.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the CEO, Bongaogaon Zilla Parishad,

Assam.

Date of Hearing : 11-04-2022

Complaint/ Second

Appeal heard by : Dr. Samudra G. Kashyap.

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 11-04-2022

1. The appellant Shri Romej Ali is present.

- 2. The SPIO, O/o the CEO, Bongaigaon Zilla Parishad is absent. But the Commission has received a written statement from the SPIO, Bongaigaon Zilla Parishad dated 28.03.2022 in which it has been stated that all informations sought by Shri Romej Ali regarding street lights in the Numberpara Chakla Gaon Panchayat from 2017-18 to date have been furnished on 28.03.2022 by post. A set of informations furnished to the appellant has been also enclosed.
- 3. The appellant Shri Romej Ali during today's hearing said he has received the informations sought.
- 4. In view of the above order, this 2nd Appeal is hereby disposed of without any order.

Sd/-(Dr. Samudra G. Kashyap) State Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BNG.10/2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the CEO, Bongaogaon Zilla Parishad, Assam for information.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/ O/o the CEO, Bongaogaon Zilla Parishad, Assam for information.
- 3. The petitioner, Shri Romej Ali, S/o Shri Danes Ali, Vill & P.O. Golapara, Distt. Bongaigaon, Assam, for information.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office File.

6. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission.

Dated: 11-04-2022